

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6323 OF 2001

FATIMA BI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DISMISSAL OF APPEAL AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja ,Adv.

Nitin Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counsel for appellant states that he may be allowed to file a proper application for calling

the earlier order granting substitution which was made under wrong impression.

Four weeks time is granted for filing the application.

(Saroj Bala)

(Anand Singh)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master