

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 & 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6323 OF 2001

FATIMA BI
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

PREM LATA & ORS.
(s)

Respondent

(For dismissal of Appeal and for recalling this Court's Order dated 9.8.2004 and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed by the appellants stating that by mistake, it was stated that Respondent No.1 is dead. Therefore, his legal representatives should be substituted in his place while

Respondent No.6 is alive. It is now stated that in fact, the Respondent No.1 is alive and therefore, there is no need for substitution of his legal representatives in his place. It is further stated that Respondent No.6 is in fact, dead. An application for substitution of the legal representatives of Respondent No.6 has been filed with application for condonation of delay. The application for substitution of legal representatives of Respondent No.6 in place of Respondent No.1 is allowed and the delay condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Consequently, I.A.No.5 - the application filed for dismissal of the appeal is dismissed.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER