

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 7/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6323 OF 2001

FATIMA BI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for effecting substituted service and office report )

Date: 17/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substituted service stands allowed, and the appellant is

permitted to serve notice on respondent Nos. 6 (A) and 6(B) by publication in 'Nav

Bharat Times' a Hindi daily and 'Hindustan Times' an English daily, as prayed for. File

affidavit with proof of publication alongwith the newspapers within four weeks.

List again on 11.7.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj