

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6323 OF 2001

FATIMA BI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MISHRIBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and transposing respondents as petitioners and office report )

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv. (not present)

Res. 2-5, 7 & 8 Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv. for  
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. S.S. Khanduja ,Adv (not present)

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6323 OF 2001

FATIMA BI ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

MISHRIBAI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

The matter was called out twice. No one is present on  
behalf of appellant and respondents except Mr. S.B. Sanyal,

learned senior counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 7  
and 8.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-  
prosecution.

.....J.  
[ MARKANDEY KATJU ]

.....J.  
[ HARJIT SINGH BEDI ]

NEW DELHI  
APRIL 16, 2009.